Judicial Office
for Scotland

Tt

Travel and subsistence expenses for the period of 01 October - 31 December 2021
(Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Scottish Land Court Members)

The role of a Sheriff Principal involves visiting the various courts in their Sheriffdom as
part of managing the business of the Sheriffdom, hearing appeals and conducting Fatal
Accident Enquiries.

A number of sheriffs are classed as “Floating Sheriffs”, meaning that they are able to sit
in any court in their Sheriffdom. Floating sheriffs may be required to travel some
distances and stay overnight in the course of their duties. This applies notably to the
sheriffs based in the Sheriffdom of Grampian, Highlands and Islands, which contains
several remote courts.

Claims processed by the Judicial Office during the period of 01 October - 31
December 2021.

Sheriffdom of Glasgow & Strathkelvin

Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff
Principal C D £312.20 £118.84 £4.00 £435.04
Turnbull (8)
Sheriff B £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Cameron
Sheriff P V £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Crozier
Sheriff A M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Cubie
Sheriff B £34.50 £0.00 £0.00 £34.50
Divers (9)
Sheriff I £26.60 £0.00 £0.00 £26.60
Fleming (2)
Sheriff J M
Johnston QC £0.00 £610.48 £0.00 £610.48
(1)
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Jones
Sheriff A P
Kelly(2) £320.81 £0.00 £0.00 £320.81
Sheriff D P
Kelly () £67.10 £0.00 £0.00 £67.10
Sheriff J Kerr £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
MacKenzie
Sheriff A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mackie




SheriffJ
McCormick

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff A D
Miller

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff J K
Mitchell

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff S
Murphy QC

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff P A
Reid

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff S B
Reid

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff N
Ritchie QC

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff L
Wood (3)

£247.94

£171.35

£34.99

£454.28

Summary
Sheriff B
Ablett(9)

£0.00

£478.16

£0.00

£478.16

Summary
Sheriff G
Bonnar

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff A
Elfallah(9)

£0.00

£398.16

£0.00

£398.16

Summary
Sheriff A
Findlay

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff S
Gilroy

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff VT
Lunny(9)

£77.20

£0.00

£0.00

£77.20

Summary
Sheriff M
McCrory

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff D
McConnell

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff P A
Pryce

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff S
Sweeney(9)

£49.50

£400.00

£0.00

£449.50

Totals

£1135.85

£2,176.99

£38.99

£3,351.83

Sheriffdom of Grampian, Highland & Islands




Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff Principal
D Pyle (8) £738.45 £0.00 £0.00 £738.45
Sheriff G
Aitken(d) (9) £933.30 £0.00 £0.00 £933.30
if’e“ffA Berry o) £489.30 £1350.00 £0.00 £1,839.30
Sheriff J A Brown £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff G K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Buchanan (1)
Sheriff I H
Cruickshank©)@) | £352767 £337.72 £268.99 | £4,134.38
Sheriff P Davies £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff C Dickson £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff R W
Fraser(9)(4) £1,351.49 £1,062.13 £0.00 £2.413.62
Sheriff G Lamont £1,041.89 £1,158.64 £0.00 £2.200.53
(9)4)
Sheriff C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McCrossan
Sheriff E
McDonald(9) £361.80 £1,137.19 £11.00 £1,509.99
Sheriff R
McDonald(9)(4) £2,049.62 £1,544.98 £107.98 | £3,702.58
Sheriff M
MeLaughlin £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff P Mann £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff S
Matheson (9) £83.70 £0.00 £0.00 £83.70
Sheriff A Miller £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff M Neilson £90.90 £0.00 £0.00 £90.90
Sheriff O
Pasportnikov (1) £293.40 £1,015.31 £0.00 £1,308.71
Sheriff W £0.00 241.29 £0.00 £241.29
Summers (1)
Summary Sheriff
M Hodgs £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Totals £10,961.52 £7,847.26 £387.97 | £19,196.75

Sheriffdom of Lothian & Borders




Sheriff Transportati | Accommodation | Other® Total
on (Train, and subsistence
Bus, Air etc)

Sheriff Principal
M M Stephen £39.60 £0.00 £0.00 £39.60
QC (8
Sheriff D S
Corke (9) £33.30 £0.00 £0.00 £33.30
Sheriff S Craig £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff R D M
Fife(9) £41.85 £0.00 £0.00 £41.85
Sheriff P G L £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hammond
Sheriff W H £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Holligan
Sheriff J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hughes
Sheriff D Kelly

£528.22 £0.00 £0.00 £528.22
QC (‘3)
Sheriff D A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Kinloch
Sheriff I G
MaColl £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff N
McFadyen £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff A W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Noble
Sheriff P £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Paterson
Sheriff N Ross £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sherift W A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheehan
Sheriff AN £232.10 £2267.11 £8.50 £2.507.71
Stirling (1)
(Sge“ffF Tait £0.00 £2.017.16 £0.00 £2.017.16
ggnff T Welsh £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Summary
Sheriff R W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Flinn
Summary
Sheriff J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
MacRitchie
Summary
Sheriff P £37.80 £0.00 £0.00 £37.80
McCormack(9)
Total £912.87 £4,284.27 £8.50 £5,205.64




Sheriffdom of North Strathclyde

Sheriff Transportati | Accommodation | Other* Total

on (Train, and subsistence

Bus, Air etc)
Sheriff Principal
DL Murray (8) £101.70 £0.00 £0.00 £101.70
Sheriff C Bisset £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff G L £0.00 £497.16 £0.00 £497.16
Craig (3)
Sheriff M S £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Foran
Sheriff D £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hamilton
Sheriff M G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hendry
Sheriff M J £481.50 £0.00 £0.00 £481.50
Higgins (9)
Sheriff W J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Gallacher
Sheriff J C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hughes
Sheriff P A
Hughes (9) £391.50 £1,538.81 £0.00 £1,930.31
Sheriff G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Jamieson
Sheriff F
McCartney £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff T
McCartney £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff E £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McFarlane
Sheriff H E £312.30 £225.36 £0.00 £537.66
McGinty (9)
Sheriff A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mclntyre
Sheriff S M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sinclair
Sheriff W D £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Small
Sheriff A G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Watson
Summary
Sheriff S £0.00 £101.16 £0.00 £101.16
Fraser(9)
Summary
Sheriff S K £80.10 £192.04 £0.00 £272.14




Gill(9)
Summary
Sheriff L £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Kooner
Summary
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hanlon
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff]J
Hamilton
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff C Harris
Summary
Sheriff L M £216.15 £679.11 £0.00 £895.26
Mundell (9)
Summary
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McKenzie
Totals £1,583.25 £3,233.64 £0.00 £4,816.89
Sheriffdom of South Strathclyde, Dumfries & Galloway
Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff
Principal A'Y £125.10 £260.60 £29.60 £415.30
Anwar (8)
Sheriff D A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Brown
Sheriff B M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Collins
Sheriff A
Cottam (9) £135.00 £92.69 £0.00 £227.69
Sheriff C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Dunipace
Sheriff M S £210.15 £0.00 £0.00 £210.15
Foran (9)
Sheriff C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Kelly
Sheriff D £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Leslie
Sheriff A
McGlennan £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff A L
MacFadyen £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

MacTaggart




Sheriff T S
Millar

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

SheriffJ J
Miller

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff B
Mohan

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff D
O’Carroll

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff S
Pattison (9)

£1,698.00

£0.00

£0.00

£1,698.00

Sheriff M M
Shankland

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff H K
Small

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff J Speir
€]

£9.90

£0.00

£0.00

£9.90

Sheriff FC M
Thomson

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Sheriff DAC
Young QC(9)

£515.30

£197.82

£0.00

£713.12

Sheriff N C
Stewart

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff C P
Dempsey

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff L
Gallacher (9)

£0.00

£121.16

£0.00

£121.16

Summary
Sheriff'J
McDonald (9)

£396.00

£1,109.14

£0.00

£1505.14

Summary
Sheriff M C
MacKenzie

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff R
MacFarlane

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sherifft W
Mercer

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff L
Murphy

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff L
Nicolson

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff D

£1,023.10

£101.20

£0.00

£1,124.36




Turner(9)

Total £4,112.55 £1,882.67 £29.60 £6,024.82
Sheriffdom of Tayside, Central & Fife
Sheriff Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
(Train, Bus, and subsistence
Air etc)
Sheriff
Principal M W £336.15 £0.00 £0.00 £336.15
Lewis (8)
Sheriff A N £322.20 £0.00 £0.00 £322.20
Brown (9)
Sheriff A G W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Carmichael
Sheriff S
Collins OC £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff Di
Emidio P(9) £871.20 £0.00 £127.40 £998.60
Sheriff L A
Drummond £0.00 £1,497.60 £0.00 £1,497.60
QC (‘1)
Sheriff A M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Duff
Sheriff]J
Gilehrist OC £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff W
P £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff T G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Hughes(1)
Sheriff C N
Macnair OC £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff R A
McCreadie £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
QC
Sheriff Alison £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McKay
Sheriff J
Martin-Brown £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff ] K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mundy
Sheriff E £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Munro
Sheriff G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Murray
Sheriff K £881.10 £0.00 £0.00 £881.10

0O’Mahony(9)




Sheriff A W
Robertson £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff C M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Shead
Sheriff G
Wade QC £0.00 £1,348.47 £0.00 £1,348.47
Sheriff G A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Way
Sheriff J H £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Williamson
Sheriff W M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Wood
Summary
Sheriff NR L £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Bowie
Summary
Sheriff F Gill £608.90 £323.67 £0.00 £932.57
&)
Summary
SheriffJ
MacDonald £607.50 £0.00 £5.30 £612.80
&)
Summary
Sheriff A £862.20 £0.00 £0.00 £862.20
Michie (9)
Summary
SheriffJ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Rafferty
Summary
Sheriff Derek £1,150.20 £0.00 £0.00 £1,150.20
Reekie
Total £5,639.45 £3,169.74 £164.50 £8,957.69
Land Court | Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Members (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Air etc)
Lord £0.00 £389.40 £0.00 £389.40
Minginish
MrlF £0.00 £400.96 £0.00 £400.96
MacLean
Mr J Smith £248.98 £931.79 £143.98 £1,324.75
MrT £322.10 £566.09 £119.98 £1,008.17
Campbell
Totals £571.08 £1,898.84 £263.96 £2,733.88




Land Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Tribunal (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Members Air etc)

Mr A Oswald £195.50 £0.00 £0.00 £195.50
Totals £195.50 £0.00 £0.00 £195.50

() Also acts as a Temporary Judge
@) Attended meetings (includes training courses)
) Represented the judiciary overseas
@ Sits at remote courts

(s) Floating Sheriff

) Former Part-time Sheriff
7y Former Floating Sheriff

@) Sheriff Principal duties, including Appeals
© Sitting other than base court

* “other” expenses can include incidental expenses, parking and car hire




